

CORRUPTION – FREE PLEDGE

We, hereby solemnly and sincerely pledge the following throughout our service with **PELABUHAN TANJUNG PELEPAS SDN. BHD.**,:

Shall fully abide by the nation's law, rules, procedures and policies on corruption prevention and abuse of power;

Shall abhor and reject all forms of corruption and abuse of power, and shall give my full cooperation to the Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission in preventing corruption and abuse of power;

Shall not indulge in any form of corruption and abuse of power either directly or indirectly, with any party dealing with **PELABUHAN TANJUNG PELEPAS SDN.BHD.**;

Shall ensure that my subordinates shall not indulge in any act of corruption and abuse of power in any dealings concerning **PELABUHAN TANJUNG PELEPAS SDN. BHD.**; and

Shall instantly report any form of corruption and abuse of power either involving ourselves, our colleagues or our subordinates, to the Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission.

Witnessed by Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission, Johor

Marco Neelsen Chief Executive Officer Port of Tanjung Pelepas September 2018

Dato' Hj Azmi Bin Hj Alias Director Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission, Johor September 2018